PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2865090

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CONVEYING PARTIES NAME previously recorded on Reel 024766 Frame 0307. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CHANGE OF NAME.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
APPLE COMPUTER, INC.	01/09/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPLE INC.
Street Address:	1 INFINITE LOOP
City:	CUPERTINO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7788605

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	772.020US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KASIE GROVER	
SIGNATURE:	/Kasie Grover/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2014	

Total Attachments: 5

source=772020US1CorrectAssignmentRecordation2#page1.tif source=772020US1CorrectAssignmentRecordation2#page2.tif source=772020US1CorrectAssignmentRecordation2#page3.tif source=772020US1CorrectAssignmentRecordation2#page4.tif source=772020US1CorrectAssignmentRecordation2#page5.tif

PATENT 502818495 REEL: 032975 FRAME: 0617

TO: DAVID R. COCHRAN COMPANY: SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

8/2/2010 5:01:39 AM

07/20/10 15:36 FAX 6123393061

2002/005

Fax Server

07/20/20 10

700441770 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 772.020USI

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	
1. Name of conveying party(les): Apple Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? []Yes [X]No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Apple Inc. Street Address: 1 Infinite Loop, M/S 40-PAT City: Cupartino State: CA Zip: 95014 Country: United States of America Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No
Execution Date: January 9, 2007 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 10/444,464, filed May 22, 2003	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David R. Cochran Address: Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 554020938	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 []Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0743 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informs of the original document. David R. Cochran/Reg. No. 46.632 Name of Person Signing Tota	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy AD Jul. 2010 Signature Date I number of pages including cover sheet: 4
Mail decomposes to be recorded with required array short infor-	man pulsi page dan a

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 032975 FRAME: 0618**

State of California Secretary of State



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JAN 0 9 2007

DEBRA BOWEN
Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 01/2007)

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

JAN 0 9 2007

Peter L. Oppenheimer and Donald J. Rosenberg certify that:

- 1. They are the Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer, and Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary, respectively, of Apple Computer, Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of Apple Inc., a California corporation ("Merger Sub").
- 3. The board of directors of the Corporation duly adopted the following resolution:

RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge Merger Sub, its wholly-owned subsidiary corporation, into itself and assume all its obligations pursuant to Section 1110 of the California Corporations Code; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that Article I of the Corporation's Restated Articles of Incorporation, as amended, shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

I. The name of the corporation is Apple Inc.

PATENT REEL: 032975 FRAME: 0620 We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: January 9, 2007

Peter L. Oppenheimer, Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

Dorald J. Resemberg,
Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary



PATENT REEL: 032975 FRAME: 0621

RECORDED: 05/21/2014